Please refer to Statement of changes in Equity in the Standalone Financial 
Statement of the Company for details pertaining to changes during the year in Other 
Equity. 

5. Share Capital: 

i). Paid-up Share Capital  
     The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025, was  Rs. 

3,24,50,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Twenty Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) 
comprising of 3,24,50,000 (Three Crore Twenty Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity 
Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One only) each. 

ii). Authorised Capital 

As of March 31, 2025, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company stood at Rs. 
10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores Only). There was no change in the Authorised 
Capital of the Company during the year under review.

[...]

due to be transferred to the IEPF Account. 

Your Company gives advance notice/intimations to the Members of the Company to 
claim their unclaimed dividend and underlying shares. 

Transfer of Unpaid/ Unclaimed Dividend to the IEPF : 
An amount of Rs. 60,194/- (Rupees Sixty thousand One Hundred and Ninety Four 
Only)  being amount lying in the Company’s unpaid/unclaimed Interim Dividend 
account, which pertains to financial year 2017-2018, was transferred to the IEPF 
Authority on March 11, 2025, details are available on the website of the Company 
www.modisonltd.com

[...]

consolidation, fraction shares etc., shall also be credited to such Demat account.  

Transfer of Dividend on account of Equity Shares transferred to the fund: 
In accordance with the Interim Dividend declared during the year by the Board of 
Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2025, the dividend amounting to Rs. 
4,888.50/- (Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Eight and Fifty Paise only) 
pertaining to the Equity Shares that were transferred to the designated Demat Account 
of the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority, was credited to the 
IEPF Fund by the Company on February 27, 2025. 

20.